3
78-B/F SERIES
TRADITIONAL door closerS
overview
Copyright © 2001-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 3
•	 UL / cUL listed for use on fire rated doors

Copyright © 2001-2015, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.4
how to order
Available Finishes
All door closers are painted in water-borne
acrylics. All steel parts, arms, bracket and
mounting plates are powder coated. The
closers will withstand 100 hours of salt
spray. ANSI requires 25 hours.
*600 is a special rust-inhibiting prime
coat. Closers can be ordered prime coat
only (specify closer x 600). An additional
charge applies if finish coat is required
over prime coat (ex: 78-B/D x 600 x
689).
RA –	 Regular Arm
HA –	 Regular Arm, hold open
PA –	 Parallel Arm
PHA –	 Parallel Arm, hold open
PRA – 	 Parallel Rigid Arm, non-hold open
PRHA – 	 Parallel Rigid Arm, hold open
H –	 Hold Open – Unitrol arm only
DA –	 Delayed Action – Regular arm NHO
	 only. Handed not reversible
MULTI-SIZE
B/D –	 Spring Size 2 thru 4
E/F –	 Spring Sizes 5 & 6
UNI – Unitrol® Arm
 (specify door width)
UNI
Prefix
78
CLOSER SERIES
B/D
POWER SIZE
H
SUFFIX
RH
HAND
(Field Reversible)
689
FINISH
(see below)
Sprayed Finishes
Description Specify (BHMA)
Designation
Complements the
following finishes Old Designation
Aluminum 689 628, 625, 629, 630, 651, 652 AL
Statuary Bronze 690 640, 613 STAT
Dull Bronze 691 612, 637, 639 DB
Black 693 315 315
Medium Amber 694 313 312
Gold 696 605, 606, 632, 633 GB
Prime Coat 600* — SRI
Type Description
Arm
RA PA PR UNI
DOOR
SDST Self-Drilling Self-Tapping S S S S
MS Machine Screw S S S S
SN Sleeve Nut O O S S
TBGN Thru Bolts & Grommet Nuts O O O O
FRAME
SDST Self-Drilling Self-Tapping S S S S
MS Machine Screw S S S S
S = standard;  O = optional
SN are for use on unreinforced hollow
metal doors or to prevent any hollow
metal door from collapse/dimpling. They